or $(28.85) per share. Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2025 was $647.8 million, or $1.91 per share, based on the total number
of shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2025, after giving effect to the Preferred Stock Conversion, the Reclassification, and the
RSU Settlement.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 25,900,765 shares of our Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $27.00
per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and the use of net proceeds from
this offering, together with existing cash and cash equivalents, if necessary, to satisfy the estimated tax withholding and remittance obligations related
to the RSU Settlement, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2025 would have been $1,307.1 million, or $3.59 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.68 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $23.41 per share to investors purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in
this offering at the initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $ 27.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025 $ (28.85)
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma adjustments described above 30.76
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025 1.91
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares

of Class A common stock in this offering 1.68
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering 3.59
Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering $ 23.41

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares of our Class A common stock from us is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book
value per share of our Class A common stock, as adjusted to give effect to this offering, would be $3.87 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net
tangible book value per share to new investors purchasing shares of Class A common stock in this offering would be $23.13 per share.

The following table presents, as of March 31, 2025, after giving effect to the Preferred Stock Conversion, the Reclassification, and the RSU
Settlement, the differences between the existing stockholders and the new investors purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering